9/15/2020 Guam OPA Mail - FW: GSA-055-19 Hearing

M G ma|l Jerrick Hernandez <jhernandez@guamopa.com>

FW: GSA-055-19 Hearing

Erik Soderholm <erik@soderholmbus.com> Tue, Sep 15, 2020 at 1:46 PM

To: Jerrick Hernandez <jhernandez@guamopa.com>

Cc: "Matthew E. Wolff" <mwolff@oagguam.org>, charles@mcdonald.law, Denise Soderholm <denise@soderholmbus.com>,

Gus Soderholm <gus@soderholmbus.com>, Claudia Acfalle <Claudia.Acfalle@gsadoa.guam.gov>, Robert Kono
<robert.kono@gsa.guam.gov>, Anita Cruz <Anita.Cruz@gsadoa.guam.gov>, Christine Tedtaotao
<Christine.Tedtaotao@gsadoa.guam.gov>, Celestin Babauta <celestin.babauta@grta.guam.gov>, "Rally M. Pilipina"
<rally.pilipina@grta.guam.gov>

Jerrick: Per you request, please find our List of Witnesses and Exhibit’s A — O for your review. We are emailing our List of Issues
separately.

R. Erik Soderholm

Vice President

Soderholm Sales & Leasing, Inc.

2044 Dillingham Blvd. Honolulu, HI 96819

Mailing address: P.O. Box 19010 Honolulu, HI 96817
808-834-1417 Fax 808-834-1070

erik@soderholmbus.com www.soderholmbus.com

This message and any attachments contain confidential information and is the property of Soderholm Sales and
Leasing, Inc. and/or Soderholm Mobility, Inc.. If you are not the intended recipient (or authorized to receive for the
recipient) and received this message in error; any use, distribution or disclosure is strictly prohibited. Please contact the
sender by reply e-mail and delete all copies of this message from your computer system.

From: Jessica Scheuring [mailto:jessica@soderholmbus.com]
Sent: Monday, September 14, 2020 5:04 PM

To: Erik Soderholm <erik@soderholmbus.com>

Subject: GSA-055-19 Hearing

Erik,

See attached.

Thanks,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=1c216e40d1&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1677869813221359665&simpl=msg-f%3A16778698132...
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9/15/2020 Guam OPA Mail - FW: GSA-055-19 Hearing

Jessica Scheuring
Administrative Assistant
Soderholm Bus & Mobility

PO Box 19010 (Mailing)
Honolulu, HI 96817

2044 Dillingham Blvd. (Shipping)
Honolulu, HI 96819
808-834-1417 (ofc)
808-834-1070 (fax)

www.soderholmbus.com

This message and any attachments contain confidential information and is the property of Soderholm Sales and
Leasing, Inc. and/or Soderholm Mobility, Inc.. If you are not the intended recipient (or authorized to receive for the
recipient) and received this message in error; any use, distribution or disclosure is strictly prohibited. Please contact the
sender by reply e-mail and delete all copies of this message from your computer system.

16 attachments

A List of Witnesses.pdf

171K
4 Exhibit A.pdf
56K
4 Exhibit B.pdf
324K
4 Exhibit C.pdf
57K
4 Exhibit D.pdf
64K
4 Exhibit E.pdf
309K
4 Exhibit F.pdf
30K
4 Exhibit G.pdf
1002K
4 Exhibit H.pdf
271K
s Exhibit L.pdf
287K
4 Exhibit J.pdf
172K

) Exhibit K.pdf
B
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179K

&y Exhibit L.pdf
183K

&3 Exhibit M.pdf

— 102K

&y Exhibit N.pdf
318K

4 Exhibit O.pdf
8708K
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Soderholm Sales and Leasing, Inc.
2044 Dillingham Blvd.

Honolulu, Hawaii 96819
Telephone: (808) 834-1417
Facsimile: (808) 834-1070

Email: erik@soderholmbus.com

R. Erik Soderholm, representing Soderholm Sales and Leasing, Inc.

IN THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY

PROCUREMENT APPEAL
IN THE APPEAL OF ) DOCKET No.: OPA-PA-20-006
)
SODERHOLM SALES AND ) APPELLANT PARTY'’S
LEASING, INC., )
) WITNESS LIST
Appellant. )
)

Appellant Party Soderholm Sales and Leasing, Inc. intends to call the following witnesses:

1) Claudia Acfalle (GSA)

2) Anita Cruz (GSA)

3) Christine Tedtaotao (GSA)

4) Attorney Robert Kono (GSA)

5) Celestin Babauta (GRTA)

6) Rally Pipipina (GRTA)

7) Derrick Muna Quintata

8) Any person on the Interested Party’s list.
9) Any person on the Purchasing Agency’s list.

Soderholm Sales and Leasing, Inc. reserves the right to call rebuttal and impeachment witnesses as
necessary.

R. Erik Soderholm

Vice President

Soderholm Sales and Leasing, Inc.
Appellant

ol

R. Erik Soderholm
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